citencester

- town council -

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972
NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE TOWN COUNCIL
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT: -

The Forty-third Annual Town Meeting will be held at Watermoor Primary School (School Hall), Kingshill Lane,

Cirencester, Glos., GL7 1HS at 7,00 p.m. on Tuesday, 6" April 2017.

o

CouncillorM Hafris, Mayor of Cirencester
24" March 2017

AGENDA

From 6.00pm there will be the opportunity to view a showcase of the Town's events and activities as well as static
displays exhibiting the work of the Community & Friends Groups in the town and those who have received grant
funding in 2016/17 and proposals for Cricklade Street & Black Jack Street, including a special meeting of the Town

7:00pm
7:05pm
7:10pm

7:20pm

7:40pm

7:55pm

8:10pm

7

i e

e M A1 [

Council at 6:30pm.
WELCOME BY THE MAYOR (5 mins)
MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING HELD ON 19™ APRIL 2016 (copy attached) (5 mins)
MAYOR'S ANNUAL ADDRESS (70 mins)

TO PRESENT CIRENCESTER TOWN COUNCIL'S ANNUAL REPORT FOR 2016/17 (20 mins)

Incorporating reports from the Chairman of the Council’'s Committees and Groups, and a brief
summary given by the lead members for:

o Community Services

o Estates Services

o Finance

o Planning

CIRENCESTER MARKET PLACE — THE ARCHITECT'S VISION (75 mins)
Presentation by Martin Portus

GLOUCESTERSHIRE POLICE (75 mins)
Presentation by Sgt Garrett Gloyn

TOWN DISCUSSION
For electors within the Town's boundary to raise any matters affecting the Town. Priority will be
given to written questions received in advance of the meeting.

DATE OF NEXT ANNUAL TOWN MEETING
Thursday 19" April 2018

Follow us on Facebook and Twitter: @Cirentc
Bingham House, 1 Dyer Street, Cirencester, Gloucestershire, GL7 2PP
Tel: 01285 655646/Fax: 01285 643843/Web: www.cirencester.gov.uk




